VER:01
规 格 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户 CUSTOMER ：
品名 PRODUCT  ： 梯形铝壳电阻器系列
规格 TYPE     ： TRA5W-2000W
客户承认印
CUSTOMER APPROVED

E Filling：Quartz，epoxy
填充物：石英砂，环氧树脂
TYPE DESIGNATION 品名构成
阻值允许误差RESISTANCE（F:±1%）
公称阻值RESISTANCE VALUE（Ω）
额定功率POWER RATING（W）
品种PRODUCT CODE（STYLE:TRA）
NOTE1注解: RATED VOLTAGE 额定电压 =
 1%
POWER RATING 额定功率 * RESISTANCE VALUE 公称阻值
C E M E N T
Coated High Power Ceramic Tube Resistors 被漆功率瓷管电阻器
CHARACTERISTICS
特性项目
SPECIFICATIONS
规格值
TEST METHODS JIS C 5202
测试方法 JIS C 5202标准
DC RESISTANCE
直流阻抗值 F（±1%）
RESISTANCE VALUE TEST AT ROOM TEMPERATURE 25℃
阻值测试在室温25℃
T.C.R温度系数
±300PPM/℃
R2-R1 X 10-6PPM/℃)
R1(T2-T1)
R1: RESISTANCE VALUE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE(T1)
常温（T1）阻抗值
R2：RESISTANCE VALUE AT ROOM TEMPERATURE +100℃（T2）
常温+100℃阻抗值
LOAD LIFE
负荷寿命
RESISTANCE CHANGE RATE IS ±(5%+0.05Ω)
MAX WITH NO EVIDENCE OF RESISTOR DAMAGE.
阻坑值变化率（5%±0.05Ω） 以内，电阻器不可有损
伤
RESISTANCE CHANGE AFTER 1000H(1.5H ON,0.5H OFF)AT RATED
VOLTAGE IN A HUMIDITY CHAMBER CONTROLLED AT40+/-2℃ AND
90-95% RELATIVE HUMIDITY.(when thetest voltage exceeds the
working voltage,considerusing the working voltage)
温度40+/-2℃，相对湿度90-95%于恒温恒湿箱中，加额定直流电压测试
1.5小时停止0.5小时，连续1000小时。（当实验电压超过最高使用电
压，采用最高使用电压）
RESISTANCE CHANGE RATE IS ±(5%+0.05Ω)
MAX WITH NO EVIDENCE OF RESISTOR DAMAGE.
阻坑值变化率（5%±0.05Ω） 以内，电阻器不可有损
伤
RESISTANCE CHANGE AFTER 1000H OPERATING AT RATED VOLTAGE
WITH DUTY CYCLE OF 1.5H ON 0.5H OFF AT 70℃±2℃(when thetest
voltage exceeds the working voltage,considerusing the working
voltage)
温度70+/2℃，加额定直流电压测试1.5小时停止0.5小时，连续1000小时
（当实验电压超过最高使用电压时，采用最高使用电压）
SHORT TIME OVER LOAD
短时间过负荷
±(2%+0.05Ω)
According 10 times rated power to account the voltage or
max.overload voltage(get the lower)for 5 seconds
施加10倍额定功率的电压或最高负荷电压（取最小者）5秒
DIELEGTRIC WITHSTANDING
VOLTAGE
耐电压
RESISTANCE CHANGE RATE±(1%+0.05Ω)WITH NO
EVIDENCE OF RESISTOR DAMAGE
阻抗值变化率±(1%+0.05Ω)电阻器不可有损伤
ELECTRIC RESISTANCE BOTH ENDS THE CONJUNCTION LINE PUT ON
THE METALS V TYPE THE SLOT，ACCORDING TO THE ELECTRIC VOLTAGE
PROVISION OF THE CHARACTERISTIC WATCH 60 SECONDS INFLICTION
电阻两端导线置于金属V型槽上，依特性表之电压规定施加60秒
PULSE OVER LOAD
断续过负荷
RESISTANCE CHANGE RATE IS ±(2%+0.05Ω)